South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 01:18:28 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*5143 (Rat #0501, Act #0497 of 1998) General Bill, By Fleming

A BILL TO ENACT THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF UNION COUNTY SCHOOL BOND-PROPERTY TAX RELIEF ACT SO
AS TO AUTHORIZE THE IMPLEMENTATION FOLLOWING REFERENDUM APPROVAL OF A SALES AND USE TAX IN
UNION COUNTY NOT TO EXCEED TWO PERCENT FOR DEBT SERVICE ON GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS ISSUED
FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION OR FOR DIRECT PAYMENTS FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION AND
RENOVATION; AND TO AMEND ACT 79 OF 1955, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF UNION
COUNTY, SO AS TO DELETE PROVISIONS PERTAINING TO CERTAIN PROCEDURAL MATTERS OF THE BOARD AND
COMPENSATION OF BOARD MEMBERS.

05/13/98
05/14/98
05/19/98
05/20/98
05/20/98
06/02/98
06/02/98
06/03/98
06/04/98
06/04/98
06/10/98
06/16/98
06/16/98
06/25/98
06/25/98
09/14/98

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-46
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 12, 1998 HJ-16

Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-89

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-23
Amended SJ-76

Read second time SJ-76

Read third time and returned to House with amendments
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17

Ratified R 501

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden Yeas-2 Nays-0 HJ-30

Veto overridden Yeas-46 Nays-0

Effective date 06/16/98

Copies available

Act No. 497

Page 1 of 1



