South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 01:18:28 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

House

05/13/98

H*5143 (Rat #0501, Act #0497 of 1998) General Bill, By Fleming

A BILL TO ENACT THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF UNION COUNTY SCHOOL BOND-PROPERTY TAX RELIEF ACT SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE IMPLEMENTATION FOLLOWING REFERENDUM APPROVAL OF A SALES AND USE TAX IN UNION COUNTY NOT TO EXCEED TWO PERCENT FOR DEBT SERVICE ON GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS ISSUED FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION OR FOR DIRECT PAYMENTS FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION; AND TO AMEND ACT 79 OF 1955, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF UNION COUNTY, SO AS TO DELETE PROVISIONS PERTAINING TO CERTAIN PROCEDURAL MATTERS OF THE BOARD AND COMPENSATION OF BOARD MEMBERS.

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-46

05/14/98	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 12, 1998 HJ-16
05/19/98	House	Read second time HJ-22
05/20/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-89
05/20/98	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-23
06/02/98	Senate	Amended SJ-76
06/02/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-76
06/03/98	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments
06/04/98	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17
06/04/98		Ratified R 501
06/10/98		Vetoed by Governor
06/16/98	House	Veto overridden Yeas-2 Nays-0 HJ-30
06/16/98	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-46 Nays-0
06/25/98		Effective date 06/16/98
06/25/98		Copies available
09/14/98		Act No. 497